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Frank LaPointe Award Winner

Fall Festival
The Fall Festival in Trinity will be held this year from

October 4 through to October 6.
There will be passports available for pickup again this year!
Be sure to get your passport stamped at each location and

when completed drop off to the last location for a chance to
win an awesome prize package!

Prize will be drawn at 4pm on Sunday, October 6th
Please follow our Facebook page for up to date information

and hours of opening for each day!
There will be a complete list of participating businesses posted

through Facebook and in the October issue of Trinity Bight
Enterprise

Be sure to check out the many specials, deals and discounts at
each establishment!  A great time to get a head start on your

Christmas Shopping!

Available September 1, 2024, 2 bedroom 1 bathroom fully
furnished home on World Pond Road. Wrap around patio with
beautiful views of water. This house is nestled off the main  highway
yet minutes from Skerwink, Gun Hill and Fox Island Trails. It’s
quaint, rustic, and blends in well with the natural forest. Asking
$900.00 POU.

For further information please contact;
Rick Bishop  r.bishop18@bellaliant.net  709-764-6625
Or Glenn Gosse  glenn@edgebusiness.ca  709-691-5730

For Rent
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Crossword Answers

The family of the late Melvin and Elizabeth Kelley would like to
thank all our family and friends who helped support us during the
difficult time of our parents passing.

First of all we would like to thank everyone who visited, called and
supported the family during our Mom’s illness.

Special thanks to Rev John Sparkes for the beautiful services and
tributes to both of our parents.

To Carolyn  Fowlow-Hiscock and Shirley Hogarth for the music
and singing and everyone who took part in the services. To Kim
and the staff of Vardy’s Funeral Home for all of their support. We
would like to thank the Lions Club, the Trinity Benefit, the firemen,
the 50 plus club and the teachers/retired teachers for all of their
support. The honour guard drive-by with the children and staff of
Bishop White School, it was very touching.  To all who helped
provide the cup of tea after the services thank you. Also a big thank
you to the “music and friends” for the wonderful music after dad’s
service.

Mom and Dad were blessed to have so many people around them
who they could call up on and that was certainly extended to us
and the entire family during our difficult time.

Vanessa, Debbie, and Michael and family

Thank you



Hurdle’s Welding & Automotive Ltd.

Specializing in all Welding and Automotive services,
tire changing and balancing, used and new parts.

The Garage does
Computer Diagnostic and Vehicle Inspections

Mobile Welding & Towing services available
Ph: 464 2479 (Garage)

   464 2059 (House)
 464 7155  (Cell)
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Heritage Windows and Doors
Custom built window sash and doors made
to order! Rough lumber and  garden box
logs for sale and fire wood junked by the
pickup load. Custom log sawing. House

painting and minor repairs.
Fencing installed, pailing,

rail and riddle
Phone Eric 709 464 2220
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Crossword

            Trinity Historical Society

If you would like to place an ad in our October issue please
contact programming@trinityhistoricalsociety.com or call
464-3599. Deadline for the October issue is September 23rd
with a mailout scheduled for Monday, September 30th.

 4



5 10

church



Thank you to all those who purchased tickets during our Lucky
Calendar Draw in July 2024.
A list of winners posted below.

Date Winner Ticket Number
July 1, Monday Ken Hookey 107
July 2, Tuesday Angela Hyde 536
July 3, Wednesday Angela Hyde 540
July 4, Thursday Yvonne Pelley 686
July 5, Friday Virginia Bell 633
July 6, Saturday Elinor Ratcliffe 132
July 7, Sunday Bruce Miller 552
July 8, Monday John O’Dea 125
July 9, Tuesday Keith Stratton 368
July 10, Wednesday Tammy Hayter 285
July 11, Thursday Paul Mercer 065
July 12, Friday Gordon Launcelot 343
July 13, Saturday Kathryn Sparrow 580
July 14, Sunday Fred Cahill* 200
July 15, Monday Doug Barrett 778
July 16, Tuesday Lisa Hiscock 953
July 17, Wednesday Ray Smallwood 274
July 18, Thursday Fred Russell 617
July 19, Friday Wayne Marsh 764
July 20, Saturday Michelle Bailey 903
July 21, Sunday Coriene Johnson 464
July 22, Monday Bishop White School 839
July 23, Tuesday Keith Butler 189
July 24, Wednesday Scott Noseworthy 232
July 25, Thursday Fort Point Lions 694
July 26, Friday Colette Garvin 289
July 27, Saturday Doreen Bailey 268
July 28, Sunday Robert Murray 784
July 29, Monday Leslie Toope 1000
July 30, Tuesday Christina Stacey 491
July 31, Wednesday John O’Dea 022

Golf
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Kevin and Ian

Kevin and Ian
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